गुरु हारिदिस विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम २००९ क.२५ अंतर्गत स्थापित केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय कोनी, बिलासपुर – ४९५००९ (छ.ग.) दूरभाष : ०७७५२-२६०२०९, फैक्स् : ०७७५२-२६०१५४ ई-मेल : ggv.registrar@gmail.com, वेबसाईट : www.ggu.ac.in



**Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya** (ACentral University Established under the Central Universities Act, 2009 No.25 of 2009) Koni, Bilaspur-495009 (C.G.) Phone : 07752-260209, Fax : 07752-260154 E-Mail : ggv.registrar@gmail.com, Website : www.ggu.ac.in

No. 170 /Meeting Cell/2013

Bilaspur, Date : 18-04-2013

## NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this office notification no. 106/Meeting Cell/2012 dated 19-12-2012, it is further notified that the President, in his capacity as the Visitor of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur has been pleased to nominate the following persons in Place of Prof.
S.K. Joshi, Former Director, National Physical Laboratory, New Delhi and Shri Ishaat Hussain, Director-Finance, Tata Sons as his nominees on the Second Executive Council of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalay, for the residual term of three years vide President's Secretariat I.D. No. 28(33)(v)/2012-CA(II) dated 12 April, 2013 :-

1. Sh. Ashish Singh Thakur, Balram Talkies Campus, Nehru Nagar, Bilaspur.

2. Prof. S.V. Sudhakar, Professor, Department of Social Work, Andhra University, Vishakhapatnam.

By Order, 2000 Khe Chr

**Registrar** (Acting)

Bilaspur, date : 18-04-2013

Endt. No. **/**7/ /Meeting Cell/2013 Copy to :

- 1. The Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for information of Vice-Chancellor.
- 3. Sh. Ashish Singh Thakur, Balram Talkies Campus, Nehru Nagar, Bilaspur.
- 4. Prof. S.V. Sudhakar, Professor, Department of Social Work, Andhra University, Vishakhapatnam.
- 5. All the hon'ble members of the Executive Council for information.

Asstt. Registrar (Meeting Cell)